ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9:00am on Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark o	one: 🗌 Bil	l Request	or	■ Resolution Request	Date of Request: 5/21/202
. Type of Re	quest:				
Contract/	Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovern	ımental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Te	ext Amendment
Dedication	n/Vacation	Appropriati	on/Supp	olemental DRMC Char	age
Other:					
				de name of company or contractor an inicipal code change, supplemental re	
3,360,000 to		cing and construct		of Denver and 2915 Welton Development of associated with the development of	
	Agency: Departm	ent of Housing Sta	ability		
	on with knowledge	of proposed		Contact person to present item	at Mayor-Council and
andimonas/mas				Council Name: Christopher Lowell	
	Maruuscc			Name. Christopher Lowen	
Name: Alex Email: Alexa . General d hanahan Devall sixty-two u	lescription or back elopment LLC is remaints will be income	ground of propos questing \$3,360,00	00 in Lin	Email: Christopher.Lowell@contest. Attach executive summary if makage fee funds for a sixty-two (62) has affordable to qualifying households	ore space needed: omeownership development project
Name: Alexa Email: Alexa General de Chanahan Deve all sixty-two us 1907-2915 We Che Proposed a Five Points/Cu	lescription or back elopment LLC is requisits will be income elton St.	ground of propos questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Sh ood. This develop	00 in Lind at price hanahan ment par	nest. Attach executive summary if makage fee funds for a sixty-two (62) has affordable to qualifying households. Development and Elevation Communitariship won a competitive solicitation.	nore space needed: In the project will be located at the project from RTI to purchase the project from RTI
General de Chanahan Deve All sixty-two us 1907-2915 We Che Proposed & Cive Points/Cushich required persons with mommunity spa	lescription or back elopment LLC is re- units will be income elton St. affordable condomi- irtis Park neighborh- l'permanent afforda- nobility impairment	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This developmentally through a coand 3 of which are	00 in Lind at price than a han	nest. Attach executive summary if makage fee funds for a sixty-two (62) have affordable to qualifying households. Development and Elevation Communication.	nore space needed: Demonstrate the project will be located at the project will be located at the project will be located at the project from RTE and the project from RTE a
Name: Alexa Email:	lescription or back elopment LLC is required in the lescription or back elopment LLC is required in the lescription of the lesc	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This development of the card of which are er's association on the card of the Certification agreement, promise	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment. e of Occuissory no	nest. Attach executive summary if makage fee funds for a sixty-two (62) has affordable to qualifying households. Development and Elevation Communitarieship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairme	core space needed: Demonstration of the project will be located at the solution of the project will be located at the solution of the project will be located at the solution of the project will be sold from RTE and and the solution of the
Name: Alexa Email:	description or back elopment LLC is required to St. affordable condominates Park neighborhal 'permanent affordable in the back to the homeown ea Median Income. If be developed by 2 completion and receip subsidiary. The load ponsibilities under the will be required to hall be secured by an	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo mium project by Shood. This development of the Certificate and 3 of which are er's association on the loan agreement, promine loan agreement wouse people with least the control of the Certificate and the control of the Certificate and the loan agreement wouse people with least the control of the Certificate and the ce	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment e of Occhissory no includin low/mod	Development and Elevation Commuratorship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairmed and lease. All units will be defined and improvements worth, the land and improvements worth, and deed of trust will be assigned.	core space needed: Interpretation of the project will be located at the project from RTE at the project f
Name: Alexa Email:	lescription or back elopment LLC is required to help income elton St. affordable condomination Park neighborhol permanent affordablity impairment ace to the homeown ea Median Income. Il be developed by 2 completion and receip subsidiary. The loan bonsibilities under the will be required to hell be secured by an 9 years. Number of Units	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This development of the Certification agreement, promise loan agreement gouse people with leCLT land lease to Affordability Levelopes.	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment, e of Occonissory no includin low/mod that will	Development and Elevation Communitariship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairmed able 99-year land lease. All units will be upancy, the land and improvements worth, and deed of trust will be assigned ag the requirement to sell the units to deferate incomes as shown in the table be	core space needed: Interpretation of the project will be located at the project from RTE at the project f
Name: Alexa Email: Alexa 6. General de Chanahan Deve All sixty-two us 1907-2915 We have Points/Curvich required persons with mommunity spansor of the Area Che project with onstruction convolved assume all respective persons with moment of the project with the project with onstruction convolved assume all respective persons with moment of the project with the p	lescription or back elopment LLC is required to st. affordable condominates Park neighborhal permanent affordable to the homeown ea Median Income. Il be developed by 2 completion and receip subsidiary. The loan bonsibilities under the will be required to he ill be secured by an a years. Number of Units 25	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This development of the Certificate and 3 of which are er's association on the loan agreement, promine loan agreement agreement agreement wouse people with lecar agreement and lease the Affordability Level 180% AMI	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment, e of Occonissory no includin low/mod that will	Development and Elevation Communitariship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairmed able 99-year land lease. All units will be upancy, the land and improvements worth, and deed of trust will be assigned ag the requirement to sell the units to deferate incomes as shown in the table be	core space needed: Interpretation of the project will be located at the project from RTE at the project f
Name: Alexa Email: Alexa G. General de Chanahan Develor Struction of the Area Che project with a construction of the borrower with the bo	lescription or back elopment LLC is required to st. affordable condominates Park neighborhal 'permanent affordable to the homeown ea Median Income. Il be developed by 2 completion and receipsubsidiary. The load ponsibilities under the will be required to he ill be secured by an 9 years. Number of Units 25 16	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This development of the Certificate and 3 of which are er's association on the loan agreement, promine loan agreement agreement agreement agreement and lease to Affordability Level 80% AMI	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment, e of Occonissory no includin low/mod that will	Development and Elevation Communitariship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairmed able 99-year land lease. All units will be upancy, the land and improvements worth, and deed of trust will be assigned ag the requirement to sell the units to deferate incomes as shown in the table be	core space needed: Interpretation of the project will be located at the project from RTE at the project f
Name: Alexa Email: Alexa 6. General de Chanahan Deve All sixty-two us 1907-2915 We have Points/Curvich required persons with mommunity spansor of the Area Che project with onstruction convolved assume all respective persons with moment of the project with the project with onstruction convolved assume all respective persons with moment of the project with the p	lescription or back elopment LLC is required to st. affordable condominates Park neighborhal permanent affordable to the homeown ea Median Income. Il be developed by 2 completion and receip subsidiary. The loan bonsibilities under the will be required to he ill be secured by an a years. Number of Units 25	ground of propose questing \$3,360,00 restricted and solo nium project by Shood. This development of the Certificate and 3 of which are er's association on the loan agreement, promine loan agreement agreement agreement wouse people with lecar agreement and lease the Affordability Level 180% AMI	oo in Lind at price hanahan ment par ovenant. e designed a renew clopment, e of Occonissory no includin low/mod that will	Development and Elevation Communitariship won a competitive solicitation. The project includes 62 visitable united for persons with sensory impairmed able 99-year land lease. All units will be upancy, the land and improvements worth, and deed of trust will be assigned ag the requirement to sell the units to deferate incomes as shown in the table be	core space needed: In the project will be located at the state of the project will be located at the state of the project will be located at the state of the project will be located at the state of the project from RTE at the state of the project from RTE at the state of the state of the project from RTE at the state of the stat

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Date Entered:

Resolution/Bill Number:

6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if a Eliot Schaefer	pplicable):					
7.	City Council District: District 9						
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit acc	ompanying Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**				
		Key Contract Terms					
æ		•					
	pe of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > ofessional Services > \$500K	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	lle or Lease of Real Property):				
	endor/Contractor Name: 15 Welton Development, LLC						
	ontract control number: OST-202474078						
Lo	ocation: 13900 Crabapple Rd, Golden, CO 804	01					
Is t	this a new contract? Yes No Is the	nis an Amendment? Yes I	No If yes, how many?n/a				
Ma	ontract Term/Duration (for amended contract aturity is 60 months following the closing of the aturity date if the property has maintained comp	e Loan ("Maturity"); provided, howe	ver, that the loan will be forgivable on the				
Co	ontract Amount (indicate existing amount, ar	nended amount and new contract	total):				
Co	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
Co	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A) \$3,360,000	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$3,360,000				
Co	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B) N/A	Total Contract Amount (A+B)				
Sec Los Ws Ha	Current Contract Amount (A) \$3,360,000 Current Contract Term See contract term/duration	Additional Funds (B) N/A Added Time N/A ction costs. cocess? N/A If not, why not? Gap f	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$3,360,000 New Ending Date See contract term/duration above				
Sec Los Ws Ha	Current Contract Amount (A) \$3,360,000 Current Contract Term See contract term/duration above ope of work: an funds will be used for hard and soft constructor selected by competitive properties this contractor provided these services to the surce of funds: hkage Fee	Additional Funds (B) N/A Added Time N/A ction costs. cocess? N/A If not, why not? Gap f	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$3,360,000 New Ending Date See contract term/duration above				

Is this contract subject to: W/MBE	□ DBE □ SBE □ XO101 □ ACDBE ⊠ N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (constru	etion, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A				
Who are the subcontractors to this cont	act? N/A				
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					